Arlington Public Schools

Pracurement Office
2110 Washington Blvd,, Arlington, VA 22204 ¢ Phone: (703) 228-6123 » Fax: (703) 841-0681
WWW.ApSVa.LS

SUBJECT: Architecture/Engineering Services for Miscellaneous Task Work Order Contracts for
Arlingion Public Schools - Amendment 3 to Contract S8FY16.

GeoCencepts Engineering, Inc.

19955 Hightand Vista Drive, Suite 170

Ashburn, VA 20147

‘Attn: Paul E. Burkart, PE, Principal - — — - —_—

By mutnal agreement, Contract #58FY 16, is renewed for one (1) year at (a) existing prices or {b} the-revised—
QMQ_QW The renewal shall be effective from July 1, 2019 and shall remain valid through
June 30, 2020, This is renewal option three (3} of three (3) for this Contract,  All other terms and
conditions shall remain unchanged.

ACCEPTANCE:
ARLINGTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS GEOCONCEPTS ENGIN EERING, INC.
Authorized Authorized %wz % /w4
Signature: NN\‘M \’N/% Signature: 1 /‘"W sk JU{\’
¢ i
Printed Name ~ David J. Webb, C.P.M. Printed Name p 1 z{é 51 o2 N
and Title: Purchasing Ayent and Title: A C} KA Qaﬁﬂ i \v {D
{ / ¢

prm— i i £ A

Date: Qvre 3 209 Date: %;‘ el [ 1

: % —

{
Contract 58FY 16

Amendment No. 3



Page 1 of 1

19955 Highland Vista Dr., Suite 170
Ashburn, Virginia 20147

{703) 726-8030
www.gecconcepts-eng.com

GeoConc
Engineeris

Breakdown of Fee Form - Rates per IDIQ Contract

Total Fee = $6,400.00
Labor for ASTM Phase Il Report Updates Hours Rate Fee
Principal 2 hrsest @ $200.00 /hr $400.00
Associate 0 hrsest. @ $165.00 /hr $0.00
Senior Engineer/Geologist 2  hrsest. @ $120.00 /hr $240.00
Project Engineer/Geologist 0 hrsest @ $90.00 /hr $0.00
Senior Staff Engineer/Geologist 0 Hhrsest. @ $75.00 /hr $0.00
Staff Engineer/Geologist 4 hrsest. @ $60.00 /fhr $240.00
Clerical 2 hisest. @ $50.00 /hr $100.00
Subtotal: $980.00
Labor for Site Remediation Plan Hours Rate Fee
Principal B8 hrsest. @ $200.00 /hr $1,200.00
Associate 0 hrsest. @ $165.00 /hr $0.00
Senior Engineer/Geologist 10 hrsest. @ $120.00 /hr $1,200.00
Project Engineer/Geologist 0 hrsest @ $90.00 /hr $0.00
Senior Staff Engineer/Geologist 20 hrsest. @ $75.00 /hr $1,500.00
Staff Engineer/Geologist 0 hrsest @ $60.00 /thr $0.00
Subtotal: $3,900.00
Labor for Remediation Specification 02 61 50 Hours Rate Fee
Principal 2 hrsest. @ $200.00 /hr $400.00
Associate 0 hrsest @ $165.00 /hr $0.00
Senior Engineer/Geologist 4 hrsest @ $120.00 /hr $480.00
Project Engineer/Geologist 0 fhrsest @ $90.00 /or $0.00
Senior Staff Engineer/Geologist 8 thrsest @ $75.00 /hr $600.00
Staff Engineer/Geologist 0 hrsest. @ $60.00 fhr $0.00
Subtotal: $1,480.00
Total Labor: _ - _$6,360.00
In-House Chargeabl T T ouanily o
Travel Mileage 0 miles @ $0.58 Jea $0.00
Delivery Charges Lump Sum $50.00
Dynamic Cone Penetrometer (DCP) 0 daysest @ $50.00 /day $0.00
Hand Auger Equipment 0 daysest @ $100.00 /day $0.00
Total In-House Chargeabies: $50.00
TOTAL LUMP SUM FEE: $6.,410.00
TOTAL FEE ROUNDED: $6.400.00

NAPROJECTS\Active 15 Projects\15051.05, Remediation Plan & Specs\Breakdown of Fee-IDIQ Ratos 4/25/2017



